

GET(3519TT) reported 2Q2018 operating result

Green Energy Technology (3519TT) announced the Company's operating result for 2Q 2018 (please refer to the tables below):

In the second quarter of 2018, GET net sales reached NT\$ 1.7 billion, net loss attribute to shareholders of the parent was NT\$ -1.15 billion, and EPS NT\$ -2.66.

ASPs of wafer and brick plummeted in 2Q18 due to major markets' policies changed. GET screened orders strictly and reduced capacity utilization to prioritize cash level and served only strategic customers.

In spite of market volatility in 2Q18, global market demand is gradually recovering in 3Q18. GET will adjust capacity utilization based on pricings of wafer and brick, and integrate with GET high-end module business, hoping to catch business and profitability in emerging markets.

綠能科技(3519TT) 民國 107 年第二季 合併損益表

GET (3519TT) Consolidated Income Statement

For the 6-month period ended Jun. 30, 2018

單位: 新台幣百萬元 (除每股盈餘)

	(Unit: NT\$ million)	2Q 2018	1Q 2018	QoQ	1H 2018
銷貨收入淨額	Net sales	1,725	2,620	-34%	4,345
毛利率	Gross margin rate	-42%	-2%		-18%
銷貨毛利/損	Gross profit/loss	-722	-50		-772
營業利益/損失	Operating income/loss	-841	-192	-338%	-1,033
淨損益歸屬於母公司 業主	Net (loss) attribute to shareholders of the parent	-1,157	-183	-532%	-1,340
淨損益歸屬於非控制 權益	Net (loss) attribute to non-controlling interests	-62	-19	-226%	-81
本期淨利/損	Net income/loss	-1,219	-202	-503%	-1,421
每股盈餘/損 (元)	EPS (NT\$)	-2.66*	-0.42*		-3.09*
稅後綜合損益	Total consolidated comprehensive income	-1,248	-172	-626%	-1,420

*依加權平均流通在外股數 433,985 仟股計算 Based on 433,985 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

Notes:

Exchange losses mainly for loans in US dollar recorded in 2Q18 was around NT\$ 105 million.

The inventory impairment losses in 2Q18 was around NT\$ 253 million.

The fixed asset impairment losses in 2Q18 was around NT\$ 98 million

2Q 2018 提列美元負債部位匯兌損失，金額約新台幣 1.05 億。

2Q 2018 存貨跌價損失提列約新台幣 2.53 億。

2Q 2018 認列固定資產減損損失約新台幣 0.98 億元

綠能科技(3519TT) 民國 107 第二季 合併資產負債表

GET (3519TT) Consolidated Balance Sheet

For the 6-month period ended Jun. 30, 2018

單位:新台幣百萬元

	(Unit: NT\$ million)	2018 Jun. 30	%	2018 Mar.31	%
流動資產	Current Assets	4,205	30%	4,579	31%
-現金與 約當現金	-Cash & equivalents	206	2%	272	2%
金融資產	Financial assets	265	2%	291	2%
不動產、廠 房及設備	Property, plant & equipment	7,187	51%	7,617	51%
其他資產 (含無形資 產)	Other assets & Intangible assets	2,445	17%	2,434	16%
資產總額	Total Assets	14,102	100%	14,921	100%
流動負債	Current liabilities	8,589	61%	8,946	60%
非流動負債	Other liabilities	1,518	11%	733	5%
負債總額	Total Liabilities	10,107	72%	9,679	65%
股東權益	Shareholders' Equity	3,995	28%	5,242	35%

For detailed statements information, please connect to TWSE website:

In English: http://emops.twse.com.tw/emops_all.htm , via Announcements segment (GET ticker: 3519)

In Chinese: <http://mops.twse.com.tw/mops/web/index> , via 財務報表 segment (綠能科技 3519)

Thank you for your attention.

Best Wishes